gm Khyber Medical University Peshawar

Committed to Excellence in Academics & Research

Situation Vacant

Khyber Medical University (KMU) Peshawar, invites applications from the Pakistani citizens (male/female) for the
following faculty positions from all over the Pakistan, while for the administrative positions from the residents of Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa only, which must reach the office of undersigned on or before 18/02/2022 for in—country candidates and
25/02/2022 for candidates applying from abroad.

S. Age No. of S e . .
No. Post Name Pay Scale (Years) | Post(s) Eligibility, Qualification & Experience
KMU Institute of Paramedical Sciences, Duranpur Peshawar
Quialification:
BPS-17 BS/B.Sc (Hons) (16 years of education) in
Demonstrator i Neurophysiology from HEC recognized University /
L | Neurophysiology (Fixed Pay ) 02 | institute.
Basis) Experience:
No experience is required.
Quialification:
i BS/B.Sc (Hons) (16 years of education) in
5 E;?ror:asrfcr:atgare E_SPS 17 i 02 Emergency Care Technology from HEC recognized
' Techr?olog};/ (F'é@d_ F)’ay University/ Institute.
asis Experience:
No experience is required.
Quialification:
) BS/B.Sc (Hons) (16 years of education) in Intensive
Demopstrator ?’PS 17 Care Technology from HEC recognized University/
3. Intensive Care (Fixed Pay - 02 Institute
Technology Basis) Experience:
No experience is required.
KMU Institute of Health Sciences, Kohat

a) Bachelor degree in Medical Laboratory
Technology with Ph.D in the relevant field from
HEC recognized University/ Institute OR

b) BS/B.Sc(Hons) in Medical Laboratory
Technology with MS/M.Phil (18 years of

Assistant Professor education) in the relevant field from HEC
4. | Medical Laboratory B/PS' - 01 recognized University/ Institute.
Technology 19/TTS Experience:

a) No experience required in case of (a).

b) 5-years teaching/research experience as a Lecturer
in an HEC recognized University or professional
experience in the relevant field in a National or
International organization in case b).

Quialification:

Demonstrator BPS-17 ESt/)B.Sc (Hor_:_s) r(]16|years ?f educstécg]) in Med_lce:jl
5. | Medical Laboratory Fixed P - 01 aboratory Technology  from recognize
Technology ( B‘e _ )ay University/ Institute.
aslis Experience:
No experience is required.
Quialification:
i BS/B.Sc (Hons) (16 years of education) in
6 Er?]r::)r:;[(r:atgare ?’PS 17 i 01 Emergency Care Technology from HEC recognized
: gency (Fixed Pay University/ Institute.
Technology Basis) Experience:
No experience is required.
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Quialification:

BS/B.Sc (Hons) (16 years of education) in

7 Rﬁg?t?:ggtor FB_PSd'lp7 i 01 Angsthe'sia Tephnology from HEC recognized
- Technolo ( Ixed Pay Un|ver_5|ty/ Institute.
9y Basis) Experience:
No experience is required.
Quialification:
BPS-17 BS/B.Sc (Hons) (16 years of educz_ition) in _Surgi_cal
8 Demonstrator ] i 01 Technology from HEC recognized University/
* | Surgical Technology | (Fixed Pay Institute.
Basis) Experience:
No experience is required.
Quialification:
BPS-17 BS/B.Sc (Hons) (16 years of educ_:ation) in_ Derjtal
9 Demonstrator Dental i i 01 Technology from HEC recognized University/
" | Technology (Fixed Pay Institute.
Basis) Experience:
No experience is required.
Quialification:
BS/B.Sc (Hons) (16 years of education) in
10 Demonstrator BPS'17 i 01 Optometry/Vision Sciences from HEC recognized
*| Optometry (Fixed Pay University/ Institute.
Basis) Experience:
No experience is required.
i. Intermediate with at least 2nd division or
BPS-11 18 to equivalent qualification from a recognized Board,
11. | Junior Clerk (Fixed Pay 35 01 and
Basis) years ii. A speed of 30 words per minute in typing (by
initial recruitment)
i. Second Class Bachelors’ Degree from a
recognized University.
Office Assistant BPS-16 18 to ii. A speed of 40 words per minute in typing.
12. | cum computer (Fixed Pay 35 01 iii. DIT diploma from Board of Technical Education.
operator Basis) years iv. 3 years relevant experiences in the University/
government /semi government / autonomous
organization.
KMU Institute of Health Sciences, Swabi
i. RN, RM with Post RN, OR BSN, (sixteen years
of  education from HEC  recognized
BPS-19 university/DAI)
13 Assistant Professor i i 01 ii. Ph.D, no experience is required
Nursing (Fixed Pay iii. MSN from HEC recognized institute DAI
Basis) (eighteen years of education) 02 Years
experience
iv. Valid PNC license
Demonstrator BPS-17 i. RN, R_M with Post RN, B_SN (sigteen_years of
14 NUrsin (Fixed Pay - 03 education from HEC recognized university, DAI)
g ! . . -
Basis) ii. Valid PNC license
Qualification:
Demonstrator BPS-17 BS/B.Sc (Hons) (16 years of education) in Med_ical
15. | Medical Laboratory (Fixed Pa i 01 Lak_)orat(_)ry Te_chnology from HEC recognized
Technolo | Fay University/ Institute.
9y Basis) Experience:

No experience is required.
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Quialification:

BS/B.Sc (Hons) (16 years of education) in

16 E;?%Egtgare FB'PSd-1P7 i 01 Em_ergepcy Car_e Technology from HEC recognized
Techrolo ( Ixed Pay University/ Institute.
9y Basis) Experience:
No experience is required.
Quialification:
BS/B.Sc (Hons) (16 years of education) in
17 E\igﬁ;‘ggtor l?PSd-17 i 01 An_esthe_sia Te_chnology from HEC recognized
Technolo (Fixed Pay University/ Institute.
9y Basis) Experience:
No experience is required.
Quialification:
BPS-17 BS/B.Sc (Hons) (16 years of educz_ition) in _Surgi_cal
18 Demonstrator i i 01 Technology from HEC recognized University/
Surgical Technology | (Fixed Pay Institute.
Basis) Experience:
No experience is required.
Quialification:
BPS-17 BS/B.Sc (Hons) (16 years of educ_:ation) in_ Derjtal
19 Demonstrator Dental i i 01 Technology from HEC recognized University/
Technology (Fixed Pay Institute.
Basis) Experience:
No experience is required.
Quialification:
BS/B.Sc (Hons) (16 years of education) in
20 Demonstrator BPS'N i 01 Optometry/Vision Sciences from HEC recognized
Optometry (Fixed Pay University/ Institute.
Basis) Experience:
No experience is required.
Qualification:
BS/B.Sc (Hons) (16 years of education) in Radiology
21 Demonstrator E_;PS'N i 01 Technology from HEC recognized University/
Radiology (leed_ Pay Institute.
Basis) Experience:
No experience is required.
Qualification:
BS/B.Sc (Hons) (16 years of education) in
99 Demonstrator BPS(,j-N i 01 Cardiology Technology from HEC recognized
Cardiology (Fixe _Pay University/ Institute.
Basis) Experience:
No experience is required.
BPS-05 18 to L o i
- X Matric in at least 2nd division with two years
23 | Receptionist (Fg:gi;ay yga?rs 01 | relevant experience.
KMU Institute of Health Sciences, Islamabad
Minimum Qualification: a. PhD in the relevant field
from an HEC recognized University /Institution or
equivalent degree awarded after 18-years of
. BPS-19 education in the relevant field as determined by HEC
24 QSS(;?EaaTtEZrSIae;Z%r (Fixed Pay - 01 b. M. Phil or equivalent degree awarded after 18-
Basis) years of education in the relevant field from an HEC

recognized University/ Institution.
Experience: a. No experience is required b. 4-years
teaching /research experience in an HEC recognized
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University or a post-graduate Institution or
professional experience in the relevant field in a
National or International organization.

Minimum Number of Publications: Nil

OR

As per PMC/PM&DC criteria

i. RN, RM with Post RN, OR BSN, (sixteen years of
education from HEC recognized university/DAI)

o5 Assistant Professor QPS-19 i 01 ii. Ph.D, no experience is required
Nursing (Fixed Pay iii. MSN from HEC recognized institute DAI
Basis) (eighteen years of education) 02 Years experience
Valid PNC license
MBBS / BDS with 2 years teaching / research experience
in an HEC recognized University or a post-graduate
_ BPS-18 _Institutic_)n or profession_al experienpe in the relevant field
26 Lecturer Public i i 01 in a National or International organization.
Health (Fixed Pay OR
Basis) iv. M.Phil or equivalent degree awarded after 18-years of
education in the relevant field from an HEC
recognized University /Institution.
MBBS / BDS with 02 years teaching / research
experience in an HEC recognized University or a
post-graduate Institution or professional experience
o7 | Lecturer Medical BPS-18 i 01 in the relevant field in a National or International
Education (Fixed Pay organization. OR
Basis) M.Phil or equivalent degree awarded after 18-years
of education in the relevant field from an HEC
recognized University /Institution.
Quialification:
BS/B.Sc (Hons) (16 years of education) in Medical
28 I[\)/Ieergiocr;?tlrjt?cr)ratory FB_PS;TJ i 01 Lak_)orat(_)ry Te_chnology from HEC recognized
Techrolo ( Ixed Pay University/ Institute.
9y Basis) Experience:
No experience is required.
Quialification:
BS/B.Sc (Hons) (16 years of education) in Radiology
2 gzg;grosé;ator (FEi;EeSd_}DZy ) o1 ;rec_hnology from HEC recognized University/
. nstitute.
Technology Basis) Experience:
No experience is required.
Quialification:
BS/B.Sc (Hons) (16 years of education) in
30 Rﬁrens?azggtor :PSd-T: i 01 An(-asthe'sia Tephnology from HEC recognized
Technolo (Fixed Pay University/ Institute.
9y Basis) Experience:
No experience is required.
BPS-17 i. RN, RM with Post RN, BSN (sixteen years of
31 Bzrrzti)r:]gstrator (Fixed Pay - 03 education from HEC recognized university, DAI)
Basis) ii. Valid PNC license
BPS-17 First class Master’s degree or 16 year of education
(Fixed Pay from an HEC recognized University/ Institution
. Basis Upto 35 OR
32| Office Manager ) Years 01 Second Class Masters Degree / LLB with 5 years

experience in the relevant field in government or
semi government/ autonomous bodies.
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BPS-16 1. Second Class Bachelors’ Degree from a
(Fixed Pay recognized University. _ _ _
Basis) 18 to 2. A speed of 40 words per minute in typing.

33 | Office Assistant 35 02 3. DIT diploma from Board of Technical Education*.
4. 3 years relevant experiences in the University/
government /semi government / autonomous
organization.

BPS-11 i. Intermediate with at least 2nd division or
(Fixed Pay equivalent qualification from a recognized
. Basis 18 to Board, and

34| Junior Clerk ) 35 01 ii. aspeed of 30 words per minute in typing

KMU Institute of Health Sciences, Swat
MBBS / BDS with 2 years teaching / research experience
in an HEC recognized University or a post-graduate

_ BPS-18 _Instituti(_)n or profession_al experient_:e i_n the relevant field

35 Lecturer Public i i 01 in a National or International organization.

Health (Fixed Pay OR
Basis) M.Phil or equivalent degree awarded after 18-years of
education in the relevant field from an HEC recognized
University /Institution.
BPS-18 BS/B.sc (Hons) (16 years_of educ_:atiop) in H_uman
36 Lecturer Human ] i 01 Nutrition from HEC recognized University/ Institute.
Nutrition (Fixed Pay Two years’ experience in relevant field
Basis)
Quialification:
BS/B.Sc (Hons) (16 years of education) in Medical
Dem_o nstrator B_PS'” Laboratory Technology from HEC recognized
37 | Medical Laboratory (Fixed Pay - 01 University/ Institute
Technology Basis) Experience: .
No experience is required.
Quialification:
BS/B.Sc (Hons) (16 years of education) in Radiology
38 [R)Zé?grosé;ator (Fixed Pay i 01 Technology from HEC recognized University/
Basis) Institute.
Technology Experience:
No experience is required.
Qualification:
BS/B.Sc (Hons) (16 years of education) in
39 Rzrens?azggtor ?’PS-N i 01 Anesthesia Technology from HEC recognized
(Fixed Pay University/ Institute.
Technology Basis) Experience:
No experience is required.
BPS-17 Qualification:
40 Demonstrator i i 01 BSPT/DPT
Physical Therapy (Fixed Pay Experience:
Basis) No experience is required.
Quialification:
BS/B.Sc (Hons) (16 years of education) in Dental
a1 Demonstrator Dental BPS'” i 01 Technology from HEC recognized University/
Technology (Fixed Pay Institute.
Basis) Experience:

No experience is required.
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i. Intermediate with at least 2nd division or

BPS-11 18 to equivalent qualification from a recognized Board,
42 | Junior Clerk (Fixed Pay 35 01 and
Basis) years ii.A speed of 30 words per minute in typing (by
initial recruitment)
KMU Institute of Health Sciences, Kurram
1. RN, RM with Post RN, OR BSN, (sixteen years of
education from HEC recognized university/DAI)
Assistant Professor BPS-19 2. Ph.D, no experience is requir_ed o
43 Nursing (Fixed Pay - 01 3. MSN from HEC recognized institute DAI
Basis) (eighteen years of education) Two Years
experience
Valid PNC license
BPS-18 BS/B.Sc (Hons) (16 years of education) in Human
44 klectgr_er Human (Fixed Pay - 01 Nutrition from HEC recognized University/ Institute.
utrition . - : .
Basis) Two years experience in relevant field
Quialification:
BS/B.Sc (Hons) (16 years of education) in Dental
45 Demonstrator Dental BPS'17 01 Technology from HEC recognized University/
Technology (Fixed Pay ) Institute.
Basis) Experience:
No experience is required.
Quialification:
BS/B.Sc (Hons) (16 years of education) in
46 '[A)\ﬁrer;(:rr:gggtor FE_SPS;TJ i 01 Angsthe_sia Tephnology from HEC recognized
Technolo ( Ixed Pay University/ Institute.
g9y Basis) Experience:
No experience is required.
Demonstrator BPS-17 1. RN, R_M with Post RN, B_SN (si_xteer_l years of
47 NUrsing (Fixed Pay - 03 education from HEC recognized university, DAI)
Basis) 2. Valid PNC license
KMU Institute of Paramedical Sciences, Lakki Marwat
a) Bachelor degree in  Medical Laboratory
Technology with Ph.D in the relevant field from
HEC recognized University/ Institute OR
b) BS/B.Sc(Hons) in Medical Laboratory
Technology with MS/M.Phil (18 years of
education) in the relevant field from HEC
Assistant Professor BPS-19 recqgnizejd University/ Institute.
48 | Medical Laboratory Fixed P - 01 Experience: oo
Technology (Fixed Pay a) No experience required in case of (a).

Basis) b) 5-years teaching/research experience as a Lecturer
in an HEC recognized University or professional
experience in the relevant field in a National or
International organization in case b).

Quialification:
BS/B.Sc (Hons) (16 years of education) in
49 Rﬁrens?azggtor :PSd-T: i 01 An(-asthe'sia Tephnology from HEC recognized
Technolo (Fixed Pay University/ Institute.
9y Basis) Experience:

No experience is required.
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Quialification:

BS/B.Sc (Hons) (16 years of education) in

Demonstrator EPS'N Emergency Care Technology from HEC recognized
50 | Emergency Care (Fixed Pay i 01 University/ Institute.
Technology Basis) Experience:
No experience is required.
Quialification:
i BS/B.Sc (Hons) (16 years of education) in Medical
Dempnstrator B_PS 17 Laboratory Technology from HEC recognized
51 | Medical Laboratory (Fixed Pay - 01 University/ Institute.
Technology Basis) Experience:
No experience is required.
i. Intermediate with at least 2nd division or
BPS-11 equivalent qualification from a recognized Board,
52 | Junior Clerk (Fixed Pay 01 and
Basis) ii.A_s_peed of_ 30 words per minute in typing (by
initial recruitment)
KMU Institute of Health Sciences, Dir Lowe
Quialification:
Demonstrator BPS-17 BS/B.Sc (Hons) (16 years of education) in Medical
. ] Laboratory Technology from HEC recognized
53 | Medical Laboratory | (Fixed Pay ) 02 University/ Institute.
Technology Basis) Experience:
No experience is required.
KMU Institute of Health Sciences, Mardan
Quialification:
i BS/B.Sc (Hons) (16 years of education) in Medical
Demonstrator E_;PS 17 Laboratory Technology from HEC recognized
54 | Medical Laboratory (Fixed Pay - 01 University/ Institute.
Technology Basis) Experience:
No experience is required.
Qualification:
) BS/B.Sc (Hons) (16 years of education) in Radiology
Demonstrator E_;PS 17 Technology from HEC recognized University/
55 | Radiology - 01 .
(Fixed Pay Institute.
Technology Basis) Experience:
No experience is required.
Quialification:
i BS/B.Sc (Hons) (16 years of education) in
56 E\ﬁg::ﬁ:g:tor B_PS 17 01 Anesthesia Technology from HEC recognized
' (Fixed Pay ) University/ Institute.
Technology Basis) Experience:
No experience is required.
) Qualification:
57 Demonstrator I?’PS 17 i 01 BSPT/DPT
Physical Therapy (Fixed Pay Experience:
Basis) No experience is required.
BPS-17 First class Master’s degree or 16 year of education
(Fixed Pay gcém an HEC recognized University/ Institution
58 | Office Manager Basis) U\[{JL(;E;S 01 Second Class Masters Degree / LLB with 5 years

experience in the relevant field in government or
semi government/ autonomous bodies.
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i. Second Class Bachelors’
recognized University.
ii. A speed of 40 words per minute in typing.

Degree from a

59 Suﬁnlcceoﬁsszzarm F?’PSd{PG 125“) o1 [l DIT diploma from Board of Technical
operator ( o ears . Education. . . N
P Basis) y i. 3 years relevant experiences in the University/
government /semi government / autonomous
organization.
ii. Intermediate with at least 2nd division or
BPS-11 18 to equivalent qualification from a recognized Board,
60 | Junior Clerk (Fixed Pay 35 01 and
Basis) years iii. A speed of 30 words per minute in typing (by
initial recruitment)
KMU Newly Established Institutes
Quialification:
BPS-17 M.Sc Mathematics with B.Ed from HEC recognized
61 Demonstr:?\tor i - 01 University/ Institute
Mathematics (Fixed Pay Styr? '
Basis) Experience:
i. No experience is required.
ii. Intermediate with at least 2nd division or
BPS-11 18 to equivalent qualification from a recognized Board,
62 | Junior Clerk (Fixed Pay 35 01 and
Basis) years iii. A speed of 30 words per minute in typing (by
initial recruitment)
KMU Treasury Section
First Class M.Com/ MBA from HEC recognized
university/ institute with 01 year experience in the
BPS-16 18 to relevant field
63 | Accountant (Fixed Pay 35 01 OR
Basis Years 2nd Class M.Com/ MBA from HEC recognized

university/ institute with 02 years experience in the
relevant field

KMU Institute of Public Health & Social Sciences (KMU-IPH&SS), Peshawar

64

Assistant Professor
Public Health

BPS-19

01

Minimum Qualification: a. PhD in the relevant field
from an HEC recognized University /Institution or
equivalent degree awarded after 18-years of
education in the relevant field as determined by HEC
b. M. Phil or equivalent degree awarded after 18-
years of education in the relevant field from an HEC
recognized University/ Institution.

Experience: a. No experience is required b. 4-years
teaching /research experience in an HEC recognized
University or a post-graduate Institution or
professional experience in the relevant field in a
National or International organization.

Minimum Number of Publications: Nil

KMU Institute of Health Professions Education & Research (KMU-IHPE&R), Peshawar

65

Assistant Professor
Medical Education

BPS-19
(Fixed Pay
Basis)

01

Minimum Qualification: a. PhD in the relevant field
from an HEC recognized University /Institution or
equivalent degree awarded after 18-years of
education in the relevant field as determined by HEC
b. M. Phil or equivalent degree awarded after 18-
years of education in the relevant field from an HEC
recognized University/ Institution.
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Experience: a. No experience is required b. 4-years
teaching /research experience in an HEC recognized
University or a post-graduate Institution or
professional experience in the relevant field in a
National or International organization.

Minimum Number of Publications: Nil

OR

As per PMC/PM&DC criteria

MBBS / BDS with 02 years teaching / research
experience in an HEC recognized University or a
post-graduate Institution or professional experience

Lecturer Medical BPS'lS in the relevant field in a National or International
66 - (Fixed Pay - 01 L
Education Basis) organization. OR

M.Phil or equivalent degree awarded after 18-years
of education in the relevant field from an HEC
recognized University /Institution.

KMU Institute of Medical Sciences (KMU-IMS), Kohat

BPS-18
67 | Lecturer (Fixed Pay - 08 As per PMC/PM&DC Criteria
Basis)

BPS-17
68 | Demonstrator (Fixed Pay - 05 -do-
Basis)

KMU Institute of Dental Sciences (KMU-IDS), Kohat

BPS-18
69 | Lecturer (Fixed Pay - 05 As per PMC/PM&DC Criteria
Basis)

BPS-17
70 | Demonstrator (Fixed Pay - 08 -do-
Basis)

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

+« Candidates are required to fill the online application form available on KMU Website:
www.jobs.kmuts.pk .The filled application form shall then be downloaded, printed and submitted along
with three attested recent passport size photograph, attested copies of educational testimonials
(degrees/certificates & DMCs), experience certificates and copy of Computerized National Identity Card
along with a Bank receipt as per following details, duly deposited in (Online Account
N0.0977029551007356, Muslim Commercial Bank (MCB) Limited) in favor of Khyber Medical
University, as application processing fee (non-refundable), should reach to the office of the undersigned
on or before 18/02/2022 for in —country candidates and 25/02/2022 for candidates applying from abroad.
For eligibility criteria and further details, please visit KMU Website (www.kmu.edu.pk):

S. No. Teaching Faculty / Administrative Posts Application Processing Fee (Rs.)
1. | BPS-17 to BPS-19 1000/-
2. | BPS-05 to BPS-16 500/-

¢+ The applicant must mention the serial number and name of the post applied for, on the application form.

% In service candidates should apply through proper channel. They must submit NOC from their concerned
Departments/Organizations along with their respective application forms.

% In case of semester system, CGPA-3.00 out of 4.00 shall be considered as first division and CGPA less
than 3 shall be considered as second division.

++ Candidates applying for more than one post shall deposit separate fee and shall submit separate

application form.
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Selection shall be made in the manner prescribed by the University. Only short listed candidates will be
called for the test/interview.
No TA/DA shall be admissible for appearing in test & interview.

Incomplete application form without required documents (Bank receipt & testimonials etc.) or those
received after the due date shall not be acceptable/ entertained.

The number of posts can be increased /decreased as per requirement of KMU.

Where an advertisement is withdrawn after the post(s) has/have been advertised a notice (corrigendum)
canceling such advertisement shall be published.

Disabled persons are encouraged to apply.

Note: Errors are liable to rectification by the University; the Competent Authority reserves the right
to increase/decrease or cancel the number of post(s)

REGISTRAR
KHYBER MEDICAL UNIVERSITY

Phase 05, Hayatabad, Peshawar
Phone: 091-9217703, 091-9217696 Fax: 091-9217704
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